Skyworks Solutions, Inc. [978] 241-7000 • Fax [978] 241-7906 • Email sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com 1
Specifications subject to change without notice. 12/02A
Chip On Board Mixer Quads
Features
■ High Volume Automatic Assembly
■ For Microwave MIC Assembly and
Automated High Volume Manufacturing
■ Mechanically Rugged Design

a high degree of device reliability in commercial
applications.
Characteristic Value
Maximum Current (IMAX) 50 mA
Power Dissipation (PD) CW 75 mW/Junction
Storage Temperature (TST) -65°C to +175°C
Operating Temperature (TOP) -65°C to +150°C
ESD Human Body Model Class 1B
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Part Number Barrier
VF @ 1 mA (∆∆) VF @ 1 mA1 CJ @ 0 V (∆∆) CT @ 0 V2 RT @ 10 mA
Outline(mV) (mV) (pF) (pF) (ΩΩ)
Drawing
Min. Max. Max. Min. Max. Max. Max.
Ring Quad (to 6 GHz)
DMF3926-101 Low 200 260 15 0.3 0.5 0.07 8 101
DME3927-101 Medium 300 400 15 0.3 0.5 0.07 8 101
DMJ3928-101 High 525 625 15 0.3 0.5 0.07 8 101
Crossover Ring Quad (to 6 GHz)
DMF3926-100 Low 200 260 15 0.3 0.5 0.07 8 100
DME3927-100 Medium 300 400 15 0.3 0.5 0.07 8 100
DMJ3928-100 High 525 625 15 0.3 0.5 0.07 8 100
Back-to-Back Crossover Quad (to 6 GHz)
DMF3945-103 Low 200 260 15 0.3 0.5 0.07 8 103
DME3946-103 Medium 300 400 15 0.3 0.5 0.07 8 103
DMJ3947-103 High 525 625 15 0.3 0.5 0.07 8 103
Part Number Barrier
VF @ 1 mA (∆∆) VF @ CJ @ 0 V (∆∆) CT @ 0 V2 RT @ 10 mA VB @ 10 µµA
Outline(mV) 1 mA1 (mV) (pF) (pF) (ΩΩ) (V)
Drawing
Min. Max. Max. Min. Max. Max. Max. Min.
Bridge Quad (to 6 GHz)
DMF3929-102 Low 200 260 15 0.3 0.5 0.07 8 2 102
DME3930-102 Medium 300 400 15 0.3 0.5 0.07 8 3 102
DMJ3931-102 High 525 625 15 0.3 0.5 0.07 8 4 102
Chip On Board Mixer Quads
2 Skyworks Solutions, Inc. [978] 241-7000 • Fax [978] 241-7906 • Email sales@skyworksinc.com • www.skyworksinc.com
Specifications subject to change without notice. 12/02A
Electrical Specifications at 25°C